## **INVITATION TO BID**

The Water Works Board of the City of Birmingham will be accepting bids covering the installation of water mains and appurtenances connected thereto and 86 water services along 52<sup>nd</sup> Street South; 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue South; 51<sup>st</sup> Street South; 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue South; 53<sup>rd</sup> Street South; 54<sup>th</sup> Street South; and 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue South located in the Crestwood Community of the City of Birmingham, Alabama. Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting Douglass W. Stockham, IV via email at doug.stockham@bwwb.org or Janice Acoff at janice.acoff@bwwb.org. Please state the bid name in the subject field when sending plans and specifications request. A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at 10:30 a.m. local via conference call Number: 1-888-278-0296 / Access Code: 2875407. Bids will not be accepted from Contractors who do not attend the Pre-Bid Conference. Sealed Bids will be received by The Water Works Board of the City of Birmingham, System Development Department, 3600 First Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama until 9:00 a.m. local time on Thursday, January 4, 2024. The Sealed Bids will be opened and read at 10:15 a.m. local time on Thursday, January 4, 2024, by System Development staff in the System Development Conference Room on the Second Floor of the Main Campus Building located at 3600 First Avenue, North in Birmingham, Alabama via conference call as stated above.